EP Series

Package of pin gauges in different sizes from
0.05mm and increasing in 0.01mm increments

Specifications(Class-0)

Set Range (mm) Length (mm) Tolerance Roundness Cylindricity
0.20mm ~ 0.99mm 40.00 +0.5 um 0.3 um 0.15 pm
1.00mm ~ 10.00mm 50.00 +0.5 um 0.3 um 0.15 um

e All pin gauges are 58 HRC or harder.
Specifications(Class-1)

Set Range (mm) Length (mm) Tolerance Roundness Cylindricity
0.05mm ~ 0.99mm 40.00 +1 um 0.8 um 0.8 um
1.00mm ~ 10.00mm 50.00 +1 um 0.8 um 0.8 um

10.02mm ~ 20.00mm 50.00 +1.5 um 1.3 um 1.3 um

e All pin gauges are 58 HRC or harder.

e The nominal sizes are indicated on the plastic case for gauges up to 0.99 mm; the nominal sizes on
the pin gauges, as well gauges in sizes 1.00 mm and larger, are laser-engraved.

The class 0 pin gauges are provided with measurement data.
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Details of series

Set No. Step (mm) Sizes ?rtnm) '\cl)?r;i?]ir
EP-00 0.01 mm 0.050.06 ... 0.190.20 16
EP-0A 0.01 mm 0.200.21 ... 0.49 0.50 31
EP-0B 0.01 mm 0.500.51 ... 0.99 1.00 51
EP-1A 0.01 mm 1.00 1.01 ... 1.49 1.50 51
EP-1B 0.01 mm 1.50 1.51 ... 1.99 2.00 51
EP-2A 0.01 mm 2.002.01 ...2.492.50 51
EP-2B 0.01 mm 2.502.51...2.993.00 51
EP-3A 0.01 mm 3.003.01 ...3.493.50 51
EP-3B 0.01 mm 3.503.51...3.994.00 51
EP-4A 0.01 mm 4.004.01 ... 4.49 4.50 51
EP-4B 0.01 mm 4.504.51...4.995.00 51
EP-5A 0.01 mm 5.005.01 ...5.495.50 51
EP-5B 0.01 mm 5.505.51...5.996.00 51
EP-6A 0.01 mm 6.006.01 ... 6.49 6.50 51
EP-6B 0.01 mm 6.50 6.51 ... 6.99 7.00 51
EP-7A 0.01 mm 7.007.01 ... 7.49 7.50 51
EP-7B 0.01 mm 7.507.51 ...7.99 8.00 51
EP-8A 0.01 mm 8.008.01 ... 8.49 8.50 51
EP-8B 0.01 mm 8.50 8.51 ... 8.999.00 51
EP-9A 0.01 mm 9.009.01 ... 9.499.50 51
EP-9B 0.01 mm 9.509.51 ... 9.99 10.00 51
EP-10A 0.01 mm 10.00 10.01 ... 10.49 10.50 51
EP-10B 0.01 mm 10.50 10.51 ... 10.99 11.00 51
EP-11A 0.01 mm 11.00 11.01 ... 11.49 11.50 51
EP-11B 0.01 mm 11.50 11.51 ... 11.99 12.00 51
EP-12A 0.01 mm 12.00 12.01 ... 12.49 12.50 51
EP-12B 0.01 mm 12.50 12.51 ... 12.99 13.00 51
EP-13A 0.01 mm 13.00 13.01 ... 13.49 13.50 51
EP-13B 0.01 mm 13.50 13.51 ... 13.99 14.00 51
EP-14A 0.01 mm 14.00 14.01 ... 14.49 14.50 51
EP-14B 0.01 mm 14.50 14.51 ... 14.99 15.00 51
EP-15A 0.01 mm 15.00 15.01 ... 15.49 15.50 51
EP-15B 0.01 mm 15.50 15.51 ... 15.99 16.00 51
EP-16A 0.01 mm 16.00 16.01 ... 16.49 16.50 51
EP-16B 0.01 mm 16.50 16.51 ... 16.99 17.00 51
EP-17A 0.01 mm 17.00 17.01 ... 17.49 17.50 51
EP-17B 0.01 mm 17.50 17.51 ... 17.99 18.00 51
EP-18A 0.01 mm 18.00 18.01 ... 18.49 18.50 51
EP-18B 0.01 mm 18.50 18.51 ... 18.99 19.00 51
EP-19A 0.01 mm 19.00 19.01 ... 19.49 19.50 51
EP-19B 0.01 mm 19.50 19.51 ... 19.99 20.00 51

e The nominal sizes are indicated on the plastic case for gauges up to 0.99 mm; the nominal sizes on the
pin gauges, as well gauges in sizes 1.00 mm and larger, are laser-engraved.
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